阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

 www.belling.com.cn                                                  2
BL8509C
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8509C □1□2□3□4□5□6
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3:SOT-23-3(A)
B3B:SOT-23-3(B)
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Detector Voltage:
e.g.  263=2.63V
         293=2.93V
□5
Delay time:
D:200mS
□6
Output forms:
C:CMOS
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product Classification BL8509CCB3TR□□□
Marking
XXXDC
XXX: Detector
Voltage
D:Delay time
D:200mS
C:CMOS
Product Classification BL8509CCB3BTR□□□
Marking
XXXDC
XXX: Detector
Voltage
D:Delay time
D:200mS
C:CMOS
Vss Ground Pin
VDD Supply Voltage Input
Vout Voltage detection output pin
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Input Voltage -0.3V-8V
Output Voltage range -0.3V- 8V
Maximum Output current 70mA
Ambient Temperature(Ta) -40C -85C
 Power Dissipation SOT-23-3 250mW
Storage Temperature(Ts) -40C -150C
Lead Temperature & Time 260C,10S
Note:
Exceed these limits to damage to the device.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED WORK CONDITIONS
Item Min Recommended Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range 1.2  6 V
Ambient Temperature -40 25 85 C
 www.belling.com.cn                                                  3
BL8509C
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
BL8509CCXXTR263DC/N（2.63V）
(Topt＝25℃,Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit